DOH-Walton Bi-Weekly Beach Sampling Results

Florida HEALTH

Contact:

Patti Roberts 850-892-8015 Patricia.Roberts@flhealth.gov

Walton County, Fla. — The Florida Department of Health in Walton County (DOH-Walton) conducts regularly scheduled water quality testing for *Enterococcus* bacteria through the Healthy Beaches Program.

When a sample shows that the level of bacteria exceeds the level established by state guidelines, DOH-Walton will issue a water quality health advisory for that location.

Site	Name	Enterococci	Water Quality
SP-0	Grady Brown Park	1	Good
SP-1	Miramar Beach	1	Good
SP-3	Dune Allen Beach	30	Good
SP-4	Blue Mountain Beach	10	Good
SP-5	Grayton Beach	1	Good
SP-8	Eastern Lake Beach	1	Good
SP-9	Inlet Beach Access	1	Good

For more information, visit FloridaHealth.gov/HealthyBeaches or call 850-892-8021.

###

About the Florida Department of Health

The Department, nationally accredited by the <u>Public Health Accreditation Board</u>, works to protect, promote, and improve the health of all people in Florida through integrated state, county, and community efforts.

Follow us on X at @HealthyFla and on Facebook. For more information about the Florida Department of Health, visit FloridaHealth.gov.